

SECTION IVB

Listed on.18.11.2015

Court No.1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.35
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 15838 OF
2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for condonation of delay in refileing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Paramjit Singh

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties until further orders."

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this matter. Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of all the three respondents and also filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf which has already been included in the SLP paper books. Ms. U.S. Prasad, Advocate for the petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit with application for exemption from filing

Official Translation with the permission of Hon'ble Court on 02.08.2013 which have already been included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“ List the matter for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.”

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty